DS	方
----	---

04-01-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)



Docket No.: MA9606P

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 108/REV03	.Y.	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102709649		▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher J. Calhoun Ralph E. Holmes Kenneth K. Kleinhenz 3.29.6	Name and address of recei Name: MacroPore Biosurg Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies (N) & TRO) Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 6740 Top 6	Gun Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: San Diego	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92121</u>
Execution Date: March 16, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached?
10/631,980 Additional numbers atta	ched?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Kenton R. Mullins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c	or insufficiency should be deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charg	
Street Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP	8. Deposit account number:	1063194
4 Venture, Suite 300	50-1600	3.
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	444
	USE THIS SPACE	Š g
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true sopy March 26, 2004
Kenton R. Mullins	7K-	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date & N

Kenton R. Mullins STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN, RALPH E. HOLMES and KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ, all residing in California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

RESORBABLE THIN MEMBRANES

for which the said CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN has this 16 day application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	of Manch, 2004 executed
the said RALPH E. HOLMES has this day of for United States Letters Patent thereon; and	, 2004 executed application papers
the said KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ has this day of papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	, 2004 executed application

WHEREAS, MACROPORE BIOSURGERY, INC., hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at 6740 Top Gun Street, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1) paid to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN, RALPH E. HOLMES and KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0567 AND, I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MACROPORE BIOSURGERY, INC.,

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have exec	cuted this instrument at	IN DEGO, CA
	this <u>16</u>	day of MARCH	, 2004.
Witness: (print name)	PECA L. JOSEPH	CHRISTOPHER J. CA	LHOUN
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F. I have executed this	instrument at	
	this	day of	, 2004.
Witness: (print name)		RALPH E. HOLMES	·
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I have executed this	instrument at	
	this	day of	, 2004.
Witness:			
(print name)		KENNETH K. KLEIN	HENZ

Kenton R. Mullins STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN, RALPH E. HOLMES and KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ, all residing in California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

RESORBABLE THIN MEMBRANES

for which the said CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN has this		, 2004 executed
application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;		
the said RALPH E. HOLMES has this _/6 day of for United States Letters Patent thereon; and	March, 2004 exe	ecuted application papers
the said KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ has this day of papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	, 2	2004 executed application

WHEREAS, MACROPORE BIOSURGERY, INC., hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at 6740 Top Gun Street, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1) paid to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN, RALPH E. HOLMES and KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0569

KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ

AND, I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MACROPORE BIOSURGERY, INC.,

Witness: (print name)

Kenton R. Mullins STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN, RALPH E. HOLMES and KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ, all residing in California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

RESORBABLE THIN MEMBRANES

for which the said CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN has this application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	day of, 2004 exec	uted
the said RALPH E. HOLMES has this day of for United States Letters Patent thereon; and	, 2004 executed application pap	ers
the said KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ has this <u>\(\lambda \)</u> day of papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	March, 2004 executed applicat	tion

WHEREAS, MACROPORE BIOSURGERY, INC., hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at 6740 Top Gun Street, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1) paid to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN, RALPH E. HOLMES and KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0571

issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MACROPORE BIOSURGERY, INC., IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at this _____, 2004. Witness: CHRISTOPHER J. CALHOUN (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at _____ this day of , 2004. Witness: RALPH E. HOLMES (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at 6470 Tol.

Say 2: egu, CA 92/2/2,

this 8 day of March , 20 SANDRAS. JUHNSON

KENNETH K. KLEINHENZ

Witness:

(print name)

AND, I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

2

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 03/29/2004